
    保良局張潘美意幼稚園通告      (2021-2022/29) 

各位家長︰  

購買冬季校服  

本園本年度的冬季校服由金綸服裝有限公司供應。凡需訂購校服

之家長，請於 10 月 15 日 (星期五 )上午 11:30 至下午 2:00 正親臨本園，

購買時需以現金即時交予金綸公司職員，有關校服價目詳情如下︰  

 冬季校服貨品  尺碼  售價 

男生  
淺黃色尖領長袖恤衫連綉徽章  16 - 20 碼 $74 

男生格仔絨夾裡長褲  20 - 27.5 碼 $150 

女生  
淺黃色圓領長袖恤衫連綉徽章  16 - 20 碼 $74 

女生格仔絨夾裡吊帶校裙  11 - 16 碼 $150 

男女生  

灰色運動裝連綉徽章 (每套 )  20 - 28 碼 $156 

紅色毛外套連綉徽章  6 - 12 碼 $125 

紅色夾棉褸連帽、連綉徽章  

細碼 

中碼 

大碼 

加大碼 

雙加大碼 

$240 

$245 

$250 
$260 
$270 

備註 

1.由於當天不設試身，請家長預先參考附件之尺碼表才到園選購  

2.超過上述尺碼需作特別訂造  

3.特別訂造需額外收費 : 恤衫、褲裙每款每套$35、運動服每套$30、
紅色夾棉褸每件$ 4 0，紅色毛外套不設特別訂造  

4.如當天未能到園辦理者，需自行往旺角太子道西 218-220 號金綸
服裝有限公司購買(電話 :2380 3660) 

5.為支持環保，家長選購校服時，請自備購物袋  

保良局張潘美意幼稚園謹啟  

二零二一年九月三十日  



PO LEUNG KUK CHEUNG POON MEI YEE KINDERGARTEN 
                                                

(2021-2022/E29) 

30th September 2021

  

Dear parents,  

Purchase of Winter Uniform 

      The uniform suppliers of Kam Lun Tailors

 

Company will sell the winter uniform at our school on 

15th October 2021 (Friday) from 11:30a.m. - 2:00p.m. Thus, parents can come to the school to 

purchase the winter uniform for their children on that day. The payment must be paid in cash to the 

staff of Kam Lun Tailors

 

Company. Details of the school uniform are as follows: 

 Item Size Price 

Boys 
Yellow shirt Size 16-20 $74 

Grey-checked pants  Size 20-27.5 $150 

Girls 

Yellow long-sleeved shirt Size 16-20 $74 

Grey-checked dress  Size 11-16 $150 

Boys / Girls 

Sports Uniform (Set) Size 20-28 $156 

Red cardigan Size 6-12 $125 

Red jacket 

S 
M 
L 

XL 
XXL 

$240 

$245 

$250 
$260 
$270 

Remarks 
 

1. Please refer to the above price and size information prior to purchasing the uniform 

as fitting is not permitted on that day. 

2. Item size exceeding the above size can be individually customized.  

3. Customized orders require an additional charge: $35 per shirt, pants and 

grey-checked dress, $30 per set of Sports Uniform, $40 per red jacket and no 

customizing for the red cardigan. 

4. If parents are unable to purchase the uniform on that day, they may purchase it by 

self from the following address: 218-220, Prince Edward Road West, Mong Kok 

(phone no. 2380 3660). 

5. In order to support environmental protection, please bring your own shopping bag. 

 
                                            

PLK Cheung Poon Mei Yee Kindergarten

 


