各位家長:

購買冬季校服

本園本年度的冬季校服由金綸服裝有限公司供應。凡需訂購校服 之家長,請於10月15日(星期五)上午11:30至下午2:00正親臨本園, 購買時需以現金即時交予金綸公司職員,有關校服價目詳情如下:

	冬季校服貨品	尺碼	售價
男生	淺黃色尖領長袖恤衫連綉徽章	16 - 20 碼	\$74
	男生格仔絨夾裡長褲	20 - 27.5 碼	\$150
女生	淺黃色圓領長袖恤衫連綉徽章	16 - 20 碼	\$74
	女生格仔絨夾裡吊帶校裙	11 - 16 碼	\$150
男女生	灰色運動裝連綉徽章(每套)	20 - 28 碼	\$156
	紅色毛外套連綉徽章	6 - 12 碼	\$125
	紅色夾棉褸連帽、連綉徽章	細碼 中碼 大碼 加大碼 雙加大碼	\$240 \$245 \$250 \$260 \$270
備註	1.由於當天不設試身,請家長預先參考附件之尺碼表才到園選購 2.超過上述尺碼需作特別訂造 3.特別訂造需額外收費: 恤衫、褲裙每款每套\$35、運動服每套\$30、 紅色夾棉褸每件\$40,紅色毛外套不設特別訂造 4.如當天未能到園辦理者,需自行往旺角太子道西 218-220 號金綸 服裝有限公司購買(電話:2380 3660) 5.為支持環保,家長選購校服時, <u>請自備購物袋</u>		



PO LEUNG KUK CHEUNG POON MEI YEE KINDERGARTEN

(2021-2022/E29) 30th September 2021

Dear parents,

Purchase of Winter Uniform

The uniform suppliers of <u>Kam Lun Tailors Company</u> will sell the winter uniform at our school on **15**th **October 2021 (Friday) from 11:30a.m. - 2:00p.m.** Thus, parents can come to the school to purchase the winter uniform for their children on that day. The payment must be paid in <u>cash</u> to the staff of Kam Lun Tailors Company. Details of the school uniform are as follows:

	Item	Size	Price
Boys	Yellow shirt	Size 16-20	\$74
	Grey-checked pants	Size 20-27.5	\$150
Girls	Yellow long-sleeved shirt	Size 16-20	\$74
	Grey-checked dress	Size 11-16	\$150
Boys / Girls	Sports Uniform (Set)	Size 20-28	\$156
	Red cardigan	Size 6-12	\$125
	Red jacket	S M L XL XXL	\$240 \$245 \$250 \$260 \$270
Remarks	 Please refer to the above price and size information prior to purchasing the uniform as fitting is not permitted on that day. Item size exceeding the above size can be individually customized. Customized orders require an additional charge: \$35 per shirt, pants and grey-checked dress, \$30 per set of Sports Uniform, \$40 per red jacket and no customizing for the red cardigan. If parents are unable to purchase the uniform on that day, they may purchase it by self from the following address: 218-220, Prince Edward Road West, Mong Kok (phone no. 2380 3660). In order to support environmental protection, please bring your own shopping bag. 		

